
 
2023-2024  2024-2025  2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028

FALL SEMESTER (15 weeks) (see exceptions) APPROVED (15 weeks, 7-1-7) APPROVED (15 weeks, 6-1-8) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 6-1-8) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 5-1-9) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 5-1-9)

Labour Day   Statutory Holiday (college closed) Mon., Sept. 4, 2023 Mon., Sept. 2, 2024 Mon., Sept. 1, 2025 Mon., Sept. 7, 2026 Mon., Sept. 6, 2027

Fall Orientation/Registration    All Campuses (see exceptions) Tues., Sept. 5, 2023 (after Labour Day) Tues., Sept. 3, 2024 (after Labour Day) Tues., Sept. 2, 2025 (after Labour Day) Tues., Sept. 8, 2026 (after Labour Day) Tues., Sept. 7, 2027 (after Labour Day)

Start of Fall Semester (1st day of classes)   All Programs Wednesday, September 6, 2023 Wednesday, September 4, 2024 Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Wednesday, September 9, 2026 Wednesday, September 8, 2027

DAY 10 (Final Date to apply for….) Tues., Sept. 19, 2023 Tues., Sept. 17, 2024 Tues., Sept. 16, 2025 Tues., Sept. 22, 2026 Tues., Sept. 21, 2027

Transcript will indicate "W" without failure until the Academic Penalty withdrawal date 

(see below and see exceptions).
Wed., Sept. 20, 2023 Wed., Sept. 18, 2024 Wed., Sept. 17, 2025 Wed., Sept. 23, 2026 Wed., Sept. 22, 2027

Thanksgiving   Statutory Holiday   (college closed) Mon., Oct. 9, 2023 Mon., Oct. 14, 2024 Mon., Oct. 13, 2025 Mon., Oct. 12, 2026 Mon., Oct. 11, 2027

BScN   FALL STUDY WEEK   (no classes)           Mon.-Fri., Oct. 9-13, 2023 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Oct. 14-18, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Oct. 13-17, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Oct. 12-16, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Oct. 11-15, 2027 (5 days) 

STUDY WEEK   (no classes)   All Programs (see exceptions) Mon.-Fri. Oct. 23-27, 2023 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Oct. 14-18, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri. Oct. 13-17, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri. Oct. 12-16, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri. Oct. 11-15, 2027 (5 days)

Academic Penalty withdrawal date   As of this date, transcript will indicate 'F' (see 

exceptions)
Mon., Nov. 13, 2023 Mon., Nov. 11, 2024 Mon., Nov. 10, 2025 Mon., Nov. 9, 2026 Mon., Nov. 8, 2027 

Scholarships, Bursaries and Awards (SBA) Ceremony Wed., Nov. 15, 2023 Wed., Nov. 13, 2024 Wed., Nov. 12, 2025 Wed., Nov. 11, 2026 Wed., Nov. 10, 2027

Tuition Deposit Due for Winter Semester Wed., Nov. 15, 2023 Fri., Nov. 15, 2024 Sat., Nov. 15, 2025 Sun., Nov. 15, 2026 Mon., Nov. 15, 2027

LAST WEEK OF FALL SEMESTER   All Programs, Placements, Co-op (see exceptions) Mon.-Wed., Dec. 11-13, 2023 (3 days) Mon.-Fri., Dec. 9-13, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Dec. 8-12, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Dec. 14-18, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Dec. 13-17, 2027 (5 days)

Grade Submission Deadline for all Full-Time and Part-Time Faculty Sun., Dec. 15, 2024 Sun., Dec. 14, 2025 Sun., Dec. 20, 2026 Sun., Dec. 19, 2027

Creation of Totes and Promotional Meetings Promotional Meetings, Grades: Dec. 14-15, 18, 2023 (3 days) Mon., Dec. 16, 2024 (1 day) Mon., Dec. 15, 2025 (1 day) Mon., Dec. 21, 2026 (1 day) Mon., Dec. 20, 2027 (1 day)

Finalization and Submission of Totes to the Registrar's Office Tues., Dec. 17, 2024 (1 day) Tues., Dec. 16, 2025 (1 day) Tues., Dec. 22, 2026 (1 day) Tues., Dec. 21, 2027 (1 day)

Transcripting and Rollover (see exceptions) Tues.-Thur., Dec. 19-21, 2023 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Dec. 18-20, 2024 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Dec. 17-19, 2025 (3 days) Jan 4-6, 2027 (3 days) Wed., Dec. 22, 2027  Tues.-Wed., Jan. 4-5, 2028 (3 days)

College Closed for Holiday Break Fri., Dec. 22, 2023 - Tues., Jan.2, 2024 Mon., Dec. 23, 2024 - Wed., Jan. 1, 2025 Tues., Dec. 23, 2025 - Thur., Jan. 1, 2026 Wed., Dec. 23, 2026 - Fri., Jan. 1, 2027 Thur., Dec. 23, 2027 - Mon., Jan. 3, 2028

THIS DOCUMENT TO BE REVIEWED ANNUALLY Exceptions will be posted on the Student Portal, under Enrolment > Academic Calendar

2023-2024  2024-2025  2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 

WINTER SEMESTER (15 weeks) (see exceptions) APPROVED (15 weeks, 7-1-7) APPROVED (15 weeks, 6-1-8) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 6-1-8) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 5-1-9) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 6-1-8)

New Year's Day    Statutory Holiday (college closed) Mon., Jan. 1, 2024 Wed., Jan. 1, 2025 Thur., Jan. 1, 2026 Fri., Jan. 1, 2027 Sat., Jan. 1, 2028 (observed Mon., Jan. 3, 2028)

Staff & Faculty return to work Tues., Jan. 2, 2024 Thur., Jan. 2, 2025 Fri., Jan. 2, 2026 Mon., Jan. 4, 2027 Tues., Jan. 4, 2028

Winter Orientation/Registration   All Campuses (see exceptions) Mon., Jan. 8, 2024 Mon., Jan. 6, 2025 Mon., Jan. 5, 2026 Fri., Jan. 8, 2027 Fri., Jan. 7, 2028

START OF WINTER SEMESTER  (1st day of classes)   All Programs (see exceptions) Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Monday, January 11, 2027 Monday, January 10 , 2028

DAY 10 (Final Date to apply for….) Tues., Jan. 23, 2024 Tues., Jan. 21, 2025 Tues., Jan. 20, 2026 Tues., Jan. 22, 2027 Fri., Jan. 21, 2028

Transcript will indicate "W" without failure until the Academic Penalty withdrawal date 

(see below and see exceptions).
Wed., Jan. 24, 2024 Wed., Jan. 22, 2025 Wed., Jan. 21, 2026 Wed., Jan. 25, 2027 Mon., Jan. 24, 2028

Family Day   Statutory Holiday   (college closed) Mon., Feb. 19, 2024 Mon., Feb. 17, 2025 Mon., Feb. 16, 2026 Mon., Feb. 15,  2027 Mon., Feb. 21,  2028

BScN   WINTER STUDY WEEK   (no classes, excluding College-level electives)           Mon.-Fri., Feb. 19-23, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 17-21, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 16-20, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 15-19, 2027 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 21-25, 2028 (5 days) 

STUDY WEEK   (no classes)   All Programs (see exceptions) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 26 - Mar. 1, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 17-21, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 16-20, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 15-19, 2027 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Feb. 21-25, 2028 (5 days)

Scholarships, Bursaries and Awards (SBA) Ceremony Wed., Mar. 13, 2024 Wed. Mar. 12, 2025 Wed., Mar. 11, 2026 Wed., Mar. 10, 2027 Wed., Mar. 15, 2028

Academic Penalty withdrawal date   As of this date, transcript will indicate 'F' (see 

exceptions)
Mon., Mar. 25, 2024 Mon., Mar. 24, 2025 Mon., Mar. 23, 2026 Mon., Mar. 22, 2027 Mon., Mar. 20, 2028

Tuition Deposit Due for Summer Semester Sat., Mar. 30, 2024 Sun., Mar. 30, 2025 Mon., Mar. 30, 2026 Tues., Mar. 30, 2027 Thur., Mar. 30, 2028

Good Friday   Statutory Holiday   (college closed) Fri., Mar. 29, 2024 Fri., Apr. 18, 2025 Fri., Apr. 3, 2026 Fri., Mar. 26, 2027 Fri., Apr. 14, 2028

LAST WEEK OF WINTER SEMESTER   All Programs, Placements, Co-op (see exceptions) Mon.-Fri., Apr. 15-19, 2024 (5 days) Wed.-Thur., Mon.-Tues., Apr. 16-17, 21-22, 2025 (4 days) Mon.-Fri., Apr. 13-17, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Apr. 19-23, 2027 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Apr. 17-21, 2028 (5 days)

Grade Submission Deadline for all Full-Time and Part-Time Faculty Wed. Apr. 23, 2025 Sun., Apr. 19, 2026 Sun., Apr. 25, 2027 Sun., Apr. 23, 2028

Creation of Totes and Promotional Meetings Promotional Meetings, Grades: Mon., Apr. 22, 2024 (1 day) Thur., Apr. 24, 2025 (1 day) Mon., Apr. 20, 2026 (1 day) Mon., Apr. 26, 2027 (1 day) Mon., Apr. 24, 2028 (1 day)

Finalization and Submission of Totes to the Registrar's Office Fri., Apr. 25, 2025 (1 day) Tues., Apr. 21, 2026 (1 day) Tues., Apr. 27, 2027 (1 day) Tues., Apr. 25, 2028 (1 day)

Transcripting and Rollover (see exceptions) Tues.-Fri., Apr. 23-26, 2024 (4 days) Mon.-Wed., Apr. 28-30, 2025 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Apr. 22-24, 2026 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Apr. 28-30, 2027 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Apr. 26-28, 2028 (3 days)

Graduate Eligibility Processing Mon.-Wed., Apr. 29-30, May 1, 2024 (3 days) Thur.-Fri., May 1-2, 2025 Mon.-Wed., Apr. 27-29, 2026 (3 days) Mon.-Wed., May 3-5, 2027 (3 days) Mon.-Wed., May 1-3, 2028 (3 days)
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2023-2024  2024-2025  2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028

THIS DOCUMENT TO BE REVIEWED ANNUALLY Exceptions will be posted on the Student Portal, under Enrolment > Academic Calendar

2023/2024 2024-2025  2025-2026 2026-2027  2027-2028 

SUMMER SEMESTER (15 weeks) (see exceptions) APPROVED (15 weeks, 7-1-7) APPROVED (15 weeks, 8-1-6) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 8-1-6) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 8-1-6) Pending Approval (15 weeks, 7-1-7)

START OF SUMMER SEMESTER  (1st day of classes)   All Programs (see exceptions) Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Monday, May 5, 2025 Monday, May 4, 2026 Monday, May 3, 2027 Monday, May 1, 2028

DAY 10 (Final Date to apply for….) Tues., May 14, 2024 Fri., May 16, 2025 Fri., May 15, 2026 Fri., May 14, 2027 Fri., May 12, 2028

Victoria Day  Statutory Holiday  (college closed) Mon., May 20, 2024 Mon., May 19, 2025 Mon., May 18, 2026 Mon., May 24, 2027 Mon., May 22, 2028

Transcript will indicate "W" without failure until the Academic Penalty withdrawal date 

(see below and see exceptions).
Wed., May 15, 2024 Tues., May 20, 2025 Tues., May 19, 2026 Mon., May 17, 2027 Mon., May 15, 2028

Tuition Deposit Due for Fall Semester Wed., May 15, 2024 Sun., June 15, 2025 Mon., Jun. 15, 2026 Tues., Jun. 15, 2027 Thur., Jun. 15, 2028

STUDY WEEK   (no classes)   All Programs (see exceptions) Mon.-Fri., Jun. 17-21, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Jun. 30 - Jul.4, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Jun. 29 - Jul. 3, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Jun. 28 - Jul.2, 2027 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Jun. 19-23, 2028 (5 days)

Canada Day  Statutory Holiday  (college closed) Mon., Jul. 1, 2024 Tues., Jul. 1, 2025 Wed., Jul. 1, 2026 Thur., Jul. 1, 2027 Sat., Jul. 1, 2028 (observed Mon. Jul. 3, 2028)

Academic Penalty withdrawal date   As of this date, transcript will indicate 'F' (see 

exceptions)
Mon., Jul. 8, 2024 Mon., Jul. 7, 2025 Mon., Jul. 6, 2026 Mon., Jul. 5, 2027 Mon., Jul. 3, 2028

Civic Holiday  Statutory Holiday  (college closed) Mon., Aug. 5, 2024 Mon., Aug. 4, 2025 Mon., Aug. 3, 2026 Mon., Aug. 2, 2027 Mon., Aug. 7, 2028

LAST WEEK OF SUMMER SEMESTER   (See exceptions) Wed. - Fri., Mon.-Tues., Aug. 7-9, 12-13, 2024 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Aug. 11-15, 2025 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Aug. 10-14, 2026 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Aug. 9-13, 2027 (5 days) Mon.-Fri., Aug. 7-11, 2028 (5 days)

Grade Submission Deadline for all Full-Time and Part-Time Faculty Sun., Aug. 17, 2025 Sun., Aug. 16, 2026 Sun., Aug. 15, 2027 Sun., Aug. 13, 2028

Creation of Totes and Promotional Meetings Promotional Meetings, Grades: Wed., Aug. 14, 2024 (1 day) Mon., Aug. 18, 2025 (1 day) Mon., Aug. 17, 2026 (1 day) Mon., Aug. 16, 2027 (1 day) Mon., Aug. 14, 2028 (1 day)

Finalization and Submission of Totes to the Registrar's Office Tues., Aug. 19, 2025 (1 day) Tues., Aug. 18, 2026 (1 day) Tues., Aug. 17, 2027 (1 day) Tues., Aug. 15, 2028 (1 day)

Transcripting and Rollover (see exceptions) Thur.-Fri., Mon.-Tues., Aug. 15-16, 19-20, 2024 (4 days) Wed.-Fri., Aug. 20-22, 2025 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Aug. 19-21, 2026 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Aug. 18-20, 2027 (3 days) Wed.-Fri., Aug. 16-18, 2028 (3 days)

THIS DOCUMENT TO BE REVIEWED ANNUALLY Exceptions will be posted on the Student Portal, under Enrolment > Academic Calendar

2023/2024  2024-2025  2025-2026  2026-2027 2027-2028 
AWARDS CEREMONIES AND GRADUATIONS APPROVED APPROVED Pending Approval Pending Approval Pending Approval

Moosonee   AWARDS CEREMONY & GRADUATION Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Wednesday, May 26, 2027 Wednesday, May 31, 2028

Kirkland Lake   AWARDS CEREMONY & GRADUATION Friday, May 31, 2024 Friday, May 30, 2025 Friday, May 29, 2026 Friday, May 28, 2027 Friday, June 2, 2028

Haileybury   AWARDS CEREMONY & GRADUATION (CEREMONY #1 and CEREMONY #2) Friday, June 7, 2024 Friday, June 6, 2025 Friday, June 5, 2026 Friday, June 4, 2027 Friday, June 9, 2028

Timmins and Open Learning   AWARDS CEREMONY Thursday, June 13, 2024 Thursday, June 12, 2025 Thursday, June 11, 2026 Thursday, June 10, 2027 Thursday, June 15, 2028

Timmins and Open Learning Ÿ GRADUATION (CEREMONY #1 and CEREMONY #2) Friday, June 14, 2024 Friday, June 13, 2025 Friday, June 12, 2026 Friday, June 11, 2027 Friday, June 16, 2028
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